M24000004427

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|--------|
| | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| PICK-UP WAIT | MAIL |
| | |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| | |
| (Document Number) | |
| | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of S | Status |
| | |
| ···· | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer; | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| W24-51889 | |

Office Use Only



100426817741





APR 1 0 2024 K. Brumbley



April 1, 2024

FLORIDA FILING

SUBJECT: PALMETTO PLUMBING, LLC

Ref. Number: W24000051889

We have received your document for PALMETTO PLUMBING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is \$17334.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY

Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 424A00006947

www.sunbiz.org

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

04/01/2024

NAME: PALMETTO PLUMBING, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations |
|--|
| SUBJECT: Palmetto Plumbing, LLC |
| Name of Limited Liability Company |
| The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Flori |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| Emily Webster, Corporate Counsel |
| Name of Person |
| Ascension Property Services, LLC/ Centerline Business Services, LLC |
| Firm/Company |
| 813 Ridge Lake Blvd |
| Address |
| Memphis, TN 38120 |
| City/State and Zip Code |
| ewebster@centerlinebs.com |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) |
| or further information concerning this matter, please call: |
| TaKendra Culpat (901) 271-8892 |
| Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number |
| MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301 |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\int \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\int \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\int \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status \$\int Certificate Opy\$ |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| Tannassas | | | 00.2169434 | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|-----|
| Tennessee (Jurisdiction under the law of white) | nich foreign initied hability company is organized) | | 99-2168434 (FEI number, if applicable) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to | pnor to registration determine penalty |) hability} | | |
| 913 Pidao Lako Piud | • | | 813 Pidge Lake Blyd | | |
| 813 Ridge Lake Blvd (Street Address of P | rincipal Office) | 6. | 813 Ridge Lake Blvd (Mailing Address) | | _ |
| N4 E'- TN 2040 | 0 | | Mamakia TN 20420 | | |
| Memphis, TN 3812 | <u> </u> | | Memphis, TN 38120 | | _ |
| | | | | 202 | |
| | | | | 2024 APR | - |
| . Name and street addres | s of Florida registered agent: (P.C | . Box NOT a | acceptable) | : ` i | |
| | | | • • | | |
| | | | | 7. | - • |
| Name: | PARACORP INCORPOR | RATED | | ======================================= | |
| | 155 OFFICE PLAZA DR | VE 19T E | I OOR | | |
| Office Address: | 133 OFFICE PLAZA DRI | VL, 131 <u>1</u> | LOOK | | |
| | TALLAHASSEE | | , Florida 32303 | | |
| | (City) | | (Zip code) | | |

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Name: Jeffrey Presley Manager Manager Manager Name: _ Address: 813 Ridge Lake Blvd ☑Member Member Address: _____ Memphis, TN 38120 Authorized Authorized Person Person Other___ Other____ Other Other Name: Ascension Property Services, LLC Manager Manager Manager Name: ____ Member Address: 813 Ridge Lake ☐ Member Address: Authorized Authorized Person Person Other Other Other Other_____ Manager Name: _____ Manager Manager Name: Address: _____ Address: ____ ☐ Authorized Authorized Person Person Other____ Other Other Other____ Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey B. Fres/cer
Typed or pripred name of signee

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 4/1/2024

ENTITY NAME: Palmetto Plumbing Acq LLC

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

lessery

Paracorp Incorporated



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

TAKENDRA CULP

813 RIDGE LAKE BLVD MEMPHIS, TN 38120

March 28, 2024

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization

Request #:

0575985

Issuance Date: 03/28/2024

Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 008854859

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3870636361

\$20.00

Regarding:

Palmetto Plumbing, LLC

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Formation/Qualification Date: 03/27/2024

Status:

Active

Duration Term:

Perpetual

Control #: Date Formed:

1525681 03/27/2024

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Inactive Date:

Business County: SHELBY COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

Palmetto Plumbing, LLC

- * is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- * has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;
- * has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- * has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 066621420